| AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
FRANK J. CONTE DBA CONTE’S GENERATOR SERVICE

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 to the Professional Services Agreement between the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County”) and Frank J.
Conte dba Conte’s Generator Service (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR?™) is hereby entered into
between the County and the CONTRACTOR (collectively, the County and CONTRACTOR are
referred to as the “Parties™) as of the last date opposite the respective signatures.

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered intd a Professional Services Agreement with County on
October 6, 2010, (hereinafter, “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on September 20, 2011 (hereinafter,
“Amendment No. 17°); and ' . '

WHEREAS, the County has a continuing need for regular preventative maintenance and
emergency repairs and parts for the diesel generators operated and maintained by the Monterey
County Department of Public Works; and : -

WHEREAS, additional time and funding are necessary; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to further amend the Agreement to extend the term to October 1,
2013 and increase the amount by $35,047.13 to allow CONTRACTOR to continue to provide
services identified in the Agreement and as amended by this Amendment No. 2.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
1. Amend Paragraph 1, “Services to be Provided”, to read as follows:

The County hereby engages CONTRACTOR to perform, and CONTRACTOR hereby
agrees to perform, the services described in Exhibits A and A-1 in conformity with the
terms of this Agreement. The services are generally described as follows: Provide
regular preventative maintenance 'and emergency repairs and parts for the diesel
generators operated and maintained by the Monterey County Department of Public

Works. |
2. Amend Paragraph 2, “Payments by Coﬁinty”, to read as follows:

County shall pay the CONTRACTORE in accordance with the payment provisions set
forth in Exhibits A and A-1, subject to the limitations set forth in this Agreement. The

Page }1 of3

. Amendment No. 2 to the Professional Services Agreement
Frank J. Conte dba Conte’s Generator Service
i Generator Repair and Maintenance
RMA - Department of Public Works
' Term: October 1, 2010 — October 1, 2013

Not to Exceed: $60,047.13




total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not
exceed the sum of $60,047.13. '

Amend the first sentence of Paragraph 3, “Term of Agreement”, to read as follows:

The term of this Agreement is from October 1 2010 to October 1, 2013, unless sooner
terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement

Amend Paragraph 4, “Addltlonal Prov1s1ons/E}d11b1ts” by adding “Exhibit A-1, Scope of

Services/Payment Provisions”. ' 1
!

. All other terms and conditions of the Ag%reeme_‘nt remain unchanged and in full force.

This Amendment No. 2 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated fherein as if . -
fully set forth in the Agreement.. -

¢

3

Page 2 of 3

Amendment No. 2 to the Professional Services Agreement
Fraok J. Conte dba Conte’s Generator Service

Generator Repair and Maintenance

RMA. —Department of Public Works

Term: October 1, 2010 — October 1, 2013

Not to Exceed: $60,047.13




IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 2 to the
Professional Services Agreement as of the day and year written below:

COUNTY OF MONTEREY CONTRACTOR
Frank J. Conte dba Conte’s Generator Service
By: . /

/%CommctorBusinessName* C/Z/\

4) B}"Z M &

Fo ﬁ‘ Contracts/Purchasing Officer _ \_ASigit tr—President; ioe=Presi \/{/
Date: _ 9’#8 -/ 9\ Its: ,_/M Z/ CW/{’; WW/\

(Print Name and Title)

Date: &i - M- 5
By\ /

Approved as t 7 : (Signatareof Secretary, Asst, Secretary, CFQAfeasurer or

Its:

/(frint I\iame and Ti
Date:

W/

Date:

/ =
( (
Approved as to Fx%uﬁtw
By: - L)
/ Andit rk?xftroller

Date: it ‘\’5\

, g ENTEREY
Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions SEP
25 o
By: N 28’2
Risk Management : C‘CC
Date:

*INSTRUCTIONS: IF CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited lability and non-profit corporations, the
full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If
CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of
a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the parinership. IF CONTRACTOR is
contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall

personally sign the Agreement.

Page 3 of 3

Amendment No. 2 to the Professional Services Agreement
Franok J. Conte dba Conte’s Generator Service

Generator Repair and Maintenance

RMA —Department of Public Works

Term: October 1, 2010 — October 1, 2013

Not to Exceed: $60,047.13




EXHIBIT A-1-SCOPE OF SERVICES/PAYMENT PROVISIONS

Services provided under Amendment No. 2 to this Agreement shall be increased in the amount of
$35,047.13 as follows: '

$21,150.00 Regular Preventative Maintenance
$13,897.13  Emergency Repairs and Parts.

The total amount of this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of $60,047.13.

Page 1 of 8




EXHIBIT A-1 — SCOPE OF SERVICES/PAYMENT PROVISIONS

Conte’s Generator:Service

P.0.box 1469
Monterey, CA 93942 -
License#743207
31-375-1463/Fax:-831-392-0890
- Repair Bstimages
April 3,2012
Monterey County Public Works
Pgjaro-Levy
Kohler 200 XKW
Atth; William Vermilyer

We propose 1o replace radiater, upper and lower radistor hose’ s, lieater hose’s, fan belts
and coolant. ?

1 abor-seven-hours @:$130.00 per hour: $910.00.

Parts:

Radiator GM 10988 $2,28 9,'5-6. A -

Upper hose 336664 $46.23. : .

Tower hose 336878 $30.19. S )

Fan belts GM 78154 $76.13

10 gallons extra life coolant $221.10.
Miscellaneous heater hose $37:00. - ‘ -

Labor; $910:00. (Including travel)
Parts: $2,700.21. ‘
Sales tax 7.25%: $20%.92.
Factory freight: $85. 00..

Total p:uce $3,897.13.

Tetms and conditions: A purchase-orders: quueﬁ ‘upon deceptance of proposal. Invoice
1o be paid-uporrcenmpletion. ] Parf§are: specml ordered and are 11on~retumable Quote valid

<§5ﬁ0 days from.above date,” . ""\

e

: :i;gnah‘me:/:/,__;,,;-———‘-"/ - e Date: é 3““{ &

Page 2 0f g




EXHIBIT A-1 - SCOPE OF SERVICES/PAYMENT PROVISIONS

Conite's Generator Service
P.0O.Box 1469
Monterey, CA 93942
831-375-1463/Fax:( 831-392-0890)
‘Contes generatbn.com
PREVENTATIVE/SERVICE MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 'SEMI-ANNUAL: XX

Date contract submitted: _ 4-3-2012 Date cbntract accepted {9’" { 3&%

Annual contract amount: $1,400.00 "

This service agreement is being-entered into by and between CONTE'S GENERATOR and the.customer named
herein for the purpose of inspecting and servicing each engine generator sets and their associated equipment, ie.
control panel and safety gauges. )

CUSTONHER/C?OMPANYNAME: Monterey County Piiblic Works
BUILDING or EQUIPMENT ADDRESS: Pajaro Levy, 200 KW Kohler

BILLING ADDRESS; 168 W. Alisal Street, Second Floor, Salinas CA:9390]1 :
Lipon acceptance of this agresment, CONTE'S GENERATOR will render the services listed. Theequipment isto
be inspected annually doring nermal business hours-as specified herein forthe durafion: this agreemerit. This .
inspection will include: '

1. Oil and fuel analysis*

2. Change engine-oil and filters*

3. Drain-fuel sediment bowl

4, Check cooling system Jevel* _

5. Check air filter element.(s): Clean or replace as needed. .

6. Check belt tension

9. Change fuel filters*

3. Clean crankease breather

9. Lubricate water-pump (s) and idler pulley

10. Check valve clearance */%% '

11. Cledn-and lubricate linkages

12. Test safety controls

13. Lubricaté fan hub and:idler pilley bearings

14. Check engine mountting and alignment

15. Check thermostat:operation

16. Check compression */*¥ .

17. Change spark plngs as needed */** . -
1.8. Adjust and check timing PR
19. Inspect distributor cap.and rotor **

20. Set frequency

21. Inspect and elean field windings and avmature®

22, Check exhaust backpressure

23, Inspect, clean and test switchgear and service controller, contacts and relay's

4. Service-and clean batteries antlall grounds and connections. '

25. LOAD BANK two hour annually -

PARTS INCLUDED L

* Service annually -

*# Fxcludes diesel

Page 3 of 8->




EXHIBIT A-1 - SCOPE OF SERVICES/PAYMENT PRQVISIONS .

_::?-"'ﬁ";.(;:ompklefion of each inspection a-report of this inspection-will be submittefl to the customer describing:the
¢ sewiie performed, Customer approved additional parts and labor, if any; will be inclunded in-the report. Parts
required, bot not specifically:mentioned above and labor will be charged to.the customer at regular rates.

CONTE'S GENERERATOR is available with service and parts for this eqiiipment-on a24-hour emergency basis.

“LABOR RATE (Charged from time out to time in)

Straight THINE o svretenesivnessnrees evensvedonroeinssnreas reenicac $130:00

Overtime (after5:00 pm & Saturday) wseomseee $195.00 : . .
Mileage $75.00 min, after 100 mi. $1.50 per mile Emergency after 5:00 pm. Sundays and Holidays $260.00 per
hour .

5 Aity repairs Tequired between regular inspections will be provided at regular rates for parts and laber plus the
established traveling charges from service center {0 location of generator.

1t-is understood-that this agreement does ot include any pats, labor or traveling expenses other-than those
specifically mentioned above. Tt does not include expenses io repair damage caused by abuse, accident,thefl, acts
of a third person, forces of nature, or-altering the equipment. CONTE'S GENERATOR shalknot be-responsible. - -
for failure to tender the service for causes beyond its ¢ontral, including strikes and labor-disputes. This agreement
is not assignable except to-an affiliate of Customerwitheut the prior written consent.of CONTE'S GENERATOR
and<will remain it force unfil canceled by either patty with 30 days written notice to the other. Maintenance
service will be.invoiced and payment due after completion.of each inspection. ) C s

Customer hereby-agrees to indemnify and held CONTE'S GENERATOR harmiess.of and from any and all

claims, demands, liabilities, loss, damage or expense, paid or incurred, arising from:Customer's sole negligence or
willful misconduct:as.aresult of testing the equipment. None of the foregoing shall relieve CONTE'S T ,
GENERATOR of or from liability resulting from any negligence of CONTE'S GENERATOR, in connection with
the performance.of thescheduled maintenance called for ‘herein.. CONTE'S. GENERATOR shall be.responsible

for incidental and consequential damages resulting in whole or in part from CONTES-GENERATOR acts of -
omissiens. This agreement is not binding until signed by CONTE'S GENERAFOR and:the Customer and shall
terminate afterthe expiration of one (1) vear from the date-Customer signs the agresment or.One (1) year from the

date of the first inspedfion. Whichever securs last. N T
N I Sl e :;i /8 PYEyyl  CONTRACTSIPERCEASTSCOFFCER
*: CUSTOMER REPRES WELL T e Z@%&{Jﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁ COTSH AFAONTEESS,

' DATE: 1L TELEPHONE: 0 [R5,
- ACCEPTED BY:CONTE'S GENERATOR: _ ) - -
" BY: e .
FRANK 1. CONTE, OWNER ~
: DATE:
[rasmnEs T B R e e T RN T e 2 s e




EXHIBIT A-1 - SCOPE OF SERVICES/PAYMENT PROVISIONS

Conte's Generator Service
P.0. Box 1469
Monterey, CA 83942
831-375-1463/Fax:( 831-392-0850)
Contesgenerator.com
PREVENTATIVE/SERVICE MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT ANNUALLY: XX

Date confract submitted;_ 6-28-2012 _Date contract accepted
Annual contract amount: $13, 450.00.

This service agreement is being entered into by and between CONTE'S GENERATOR and the customer named
herein for the purpose of inspecting and servicing each engine generator sets and their associated equipment, i.e.
control panel and safety gauges. . :

CUSTOMER/COMPANY NAME: Facilities Administration-RMA Finance
BUILDING or BQIIELENT ADDRESS: See attached generator list
BILLING ADDRESS: 855 E. Laurel Drive, Salinas CA 93905 BLDG C

Upon acceptance of this agreement, CONTE'S GENERATOR will render the services listed, The equipmentisto ™~ ™

be inspected annually during normal business houss as specified herein for the duration this agreement. This
inspection will incinde:

1. Oil and fnel analysis*

2. Change engine oil and filters*

- 3, Drain fuel sediment bowl

4, Check cooling system lovel®

5. Check air filter element (s): Clean or replace as needed.

6, Check belt tension

7. Change fael filters*

8, Clean crankcase breather

9. Lubricate water pump (s) and idler pulley

10. Check valve clearance /4%

11. Clean and Inbricate linkages

12, Test safety controls .

. 13. Lubricate fan hub and idler pulley bearings

14, Check engine mounting and alignient

15. Check thermostat operation

16. Check compression */#*¥

17. Change spark plugs as needed #/**

18. Adjust and check timing

19. Inspect distributor cap and totor **

20. Set frequency

21. rispect and clean field windings and armature™

22. Check exhaust backpressure

93. Inspect, clean and test switchgear and service confrollex, contacts and relay's
24, Service and clean batteries and all grounds and connections,
PARTS INCLUDED

* Service annually

*% Bxoludes diesel

Page 5 0f 8




EXHIBIT A-1-SCOPE OF SERVICES/PAYMENT PROVISIONS

Page 2

After completion of each inspection a report of this inspection will be submitted to the customer descmbmg the
service performed. Customer approved additional parts and lahor, if any, will be included in the report. Parts
required, but not specifically mentioned above and Iabor will be charged to the customer at regular rates.

CONTE'S GENERERATOR is avaﬂable with service and parts for this equipment on. a 24-hour emergency basis.

LABOR RATE (Charged from time out to time in)

Straight TIMIe ucresnniensiseiensanssasmsnesssorsaoessassaress $130.00
Qvertime (after 5:00 pm & Samrday) .............. $195.00 .
Emergency after 5:00 pm, Sundays and Holidays $260.00 per hour:

It is understood that this agreement does not include any parts, labor other than those- )
specifically menﬁoned"above It does not inolude expenses fo repair damage caused by abuse, accident, theft, acts
of a third person, farces of nature, or altering the eqmpmant CONTE'S GENERATOR shall niot be responsible

for fathure to tender the service for causes beyond its conirol, including sirikes and labor disputes. This agreement
is not assigriable sxcept to an affiliate of Customer without the prior wrilten consent of CONTE'S GENERATOR.
and will remain in force nntil canceled by either party with 30 days written notice to the other. Maintenance
service will be invoiced and payment due afier compleﬁon of each inspection.

Customer hereby agrees to mdemmfy and hold CONTE’S GENERATOR harmless of and fromr any aud all
claims, demands, Habilities, loss, damage or expense, paid or incurred, arising from Customer's sole negligence ar
willful miscondnct as aresult of testing the equipment. None of the foregoing shall relieve CONTE'S
GENERATOR of or from liability resuliing from any negligence of CONTE'S GENERATOR, in connection with
the performance of the scheduled maintenance called for herein, CONTE'S GENERATOR shall be responsible
for incidental and consequential damages resulting in whole or in part fom CONTE'S GENERATOR acts of
omissions, This agreement is not binding until signed by CONTE'S GENERATOR and the Customer and shall
‘terminate gfiar the expiration of one (1) year from the date Customer signs the agreement or One (1) year from the
date of'the ﬁrst inspection, Whichever occurs last,

CUSTOMER REFRESENTATIVE:

|

DATE: TELEPHONE: |
ACCEPTED BY: CONTE'S GENERATOR: . ) .
|

|

BY:
FRANK J, CONTE, OWNER

DATE:

Page 6 of 8




EXHIBIT A-1-SCOPE OF SERVICES/PAYMENT PROVISIONS

) " BID SCHEDULE .
GENERATOR MAINTENANCE SERVICE

Generatoy Service Proposal 2012

Annual Service Load Bank

Generator Site Generator KW Cost Service Cost
Monterey Courthouse 60 KW Cummins $1600.00 $300.00
2 | Monterey Courthose 12 KW Lister $1,0000 $300.00
3 | MT. Toro Upper Site 35 KW Onan $1,250.00 INCLD
4 { MT. Toro Lower 20KW $1,400.00 INCLD
5 | Huckleberry 10 KW 750.00 " INCLD
6 | Fleet Mgt. Lister Co. Yard .K99Xl_57901 $1.,200.00 $300.00
7 | 522N 2nd 30KW $1,600.00 INCLD
8 | CID Bldg., I®* Ave Marina 1 25w $1,200.00 $300.00
9 | Salinas Conrthouse 450 KW $2,250.00 INCLD
Total Cost $13,450.00

Page 7 of 8




EXHIBIT A-1-SCOPE OF SERVICES/PAYMENT PROVISIONS

Page 8 of 8

00'0s#'eL$

ATIVINNY-INSS OINN0AH3d ST IONYNIINIVIN SAIINSASHd TVONNY SHL S10N

00°05¢'2$| pepnol] 00'082°2$ %) 71291895 88620595 SoUieS T 5 072 SRS TR TS B N
00°005').3] 00°002$ 0000218 JOJYOM O7a992 $000622 BUIER HAY L1SUId 0597 SNIGAE G5

00°'0548| Papniouy 000SZ§| UeuuQ|  8ze620-0661 10BZGIX66%| & olidsd ETRERITS 18MG]. OIpEY - 1IH ALSGaponH
00°'009'1$| pepnidUl 0000918 =Y SepE0lz LTy T N STTO¥ ST 19303 Uz ‘N 228 T oiped K5 Bum)|
00°00%'4$| Pepry| 0000V 1S oISy 0878602 BIvESOX00| | Seues UoUEy SouBHoc] T PR
00°0Sz'L$| Ppapnpl 00705218 [IERTS) g4996¢ 91L$G220860 seules youey aoueuoq Jeddn - 010 1IN
00°005L$| 00'00ES 00°0021$ JSISI HS0OFT|  SOVHIHIPPOOSE|  Seules Ig [PME 5 658 JBMOL Olpey PIBA [BIne]
00°'002}$]  00°00€$ 00°000'L$ 1SSH] 9/606 80BES18R/GOGE|  ASIBILON pEOY ONIENDY 0021 SENoLINGE) AGIBjLoN
00'006'1$] 00°00e% 00009' 18] stimwng 805762 T EE U peoy OWENnBY 00Z1 s8snolpnoy A31ayuoiy

VMRS N d SiojeISUSL)




;,/"ﬂ . CONTEMM OPID: EJ
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE e

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUGER e Phone: 916-353-5130| faute -
L. rson Ins. Srvs,, Inc. .
Professlonal Insurance Assoc. Fax: 916-353-5135| {12 Ko, eat: (AIE, No:
101 Parkshore Dr., St 230 EMAL o
Folsom, CA 95630
GLA INSURER(S]) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
wsurer A : USF&G/SE. Paul
INSURED Conte's Generator Service INSURER 8: Evanston Ins. Co. 35378
P.O. Box 1469 R : :
Monterey, CA 93942 surer ¢ : Security National Ins. Co 19879
INSURER D:
INSURERE :
INSURER F =
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITICN OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

ADDL]

POLICY EFF |

INS| ["POLICY EXP
LTRR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSR | WvD POLICY NUMBER {MM/DDIYYYY) | (MMIDDIYYYY) LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000,
| MAGE T
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY X CIP132033 09/28M11 | 09/28112 | pRevaiees (£a occurroncs) | 100,000}
| cLaMSMADE OCCUR MED EXP {Any one person) | § 5,000
| X |Owner/Cont Prot. PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | § 1,000,000
_— : GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 2,000,000
POLICY l e ] | Loc :
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COVBINED SINGLE LIMIT .
ANY AUTO. BODILY INJURY (Per person} | §
] ALL OWNED SCHEDULED -
e e Eooue Ry s
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS {Per accident) $
$
| [umereLtatne [ X [occur EACH OCCURRENCE $ 3,000,000
B | X |excessuas CLAIMS-MADE XOBW3629911 09/28/11 | 09/28M2 | AcGREGATE $ 3,000,000
pep | X | Rerentions 3
WORKERS COMPENSATION X I WCSTATU. Oln-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN TORY LIMITS ER
C | ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE SWC1005270 10/01/11 | 10/0112 | E1 EACH ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000
OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? I:l NsA
{Mandatory in NH) EL. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE]| $ 1,000,000
If yes, describe under 1.000.000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § ,000,

County

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS 1 VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space Is required)

of Monterey, Officers and employees are shown as Additional Insured
for General Liability per form CG20330704 attached.
rMonterey Country Public Works

Job Description: Various Sites Monterey County

*10 Day Notice of Cancellation Applies for Non Payment of Premium

Department of Public Works
ATTN: B.J. Rhatigan
168 W. Alisal 2nd Floor
Salinas, CA 93301

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
County of Monterey ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

GLA

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2010/05)

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.




89/20/2B12 23:35 8316628611 CLAUDIA DEMARANVILIE PAGE 83/83

)
a IState CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE — COMMERGIAL

A I I st good hands,

Yau're in goed handa.
ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY - NORTHBROOK, iL.
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NQ RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

INTERESTED PARTY TYPE: CERTIFICATE HOLDER
PROJECT NUMBER/CONTRACT NUMBER:

CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED INSURED
Name and Address of Party to Whom this Certificate is Issued Name and Address of Insured
Adelitional insured FRANK CONTE DBA CONTE'S GENERATOR SERVICE
The County of Monteray, It's Officers, Agents and Employees. Itis . 100 CALERA CANYON RD

Undarstood and Agreed That The Insurance Company Is Primary and Any | SALINAS CA 93908
Other Insurance Malntained ByThe Additional nsured Shall Be Excess
Only and Not Contributing With This [hisurance

This Is to certify that policies of insurance listed below have been issugd to the Insured named above subject fo the expiration date indicated below,
notwithstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or other document with respect to which this certificate may be issued or may
pertalh, The insurance afforded by the policies described hergin is subject to all the tarms, exclusiong, and conditions of such policies, .

TYPE OF INSURANCE AND LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY Policy Nurmber Effective Date Explration Date
Limit Amount
GENERAL AGGREGATE LIMIT (Other than Products - Completed Operations) $
PRODUCTS - COMPLETED OFERATIONS AGGREGATE LIMIT $
PERSONAL AND ADVERTISING INJURY LIMIT [
EACH OCCURRENCE LIMIT $
PHYSICAL DAMAGE LIMIT $ ANY QNE 1,088
MEDICAL EXPENSE LIMIT $  ANY ONE PERSON
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  Policy Number 48693916 Effective Date  12/4/11 : Expiration Data  12/4/12
Coverage Basls Limits
[ ANY AUTO OWNEDAUTOS [ HIRED AUTOS Gombined Single Limit of Liabillty
BODILY INJURY & PROPERTY EAC
: DAMAGE § 1,000,000 ACCII-I‘:)ENT
[ SPECIFIED AUTOS [ NON-OWNED AUTOS - Split Liability Limits
Bodily Injury Property Damage Each
[J OWNED PRIVATE PASSENGER AUTOS $ - B PERSON
7] OWNED AUTOS OTHER THAN PRIVATE PASSENGER $ 3 AGCIDENT
UMBRELLA LIABILITY __ Policy Number — Effective Date Expiration Date
EACH OCCURRENCE GENERAL AGGREGATE PRODUCTS - COMPLETED OPERATIONS AGGREGATE
$ 5 $
OTHER (Policy Policy 4 Effective Expiration
Type) Number Date Data
~DESCF§¥PTIG‘N OF OPERA,TIQNSILGGATTQ SR ; i o
ANYBODY THAT YOU ARE REQUIRED TQ NAME DUE TO A WRITTEN CONTRACT/INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS
IT 1S AGREED THAT SHOULD THE INSURANCE PROTECTION EVIDENGED HEREIN TERMINATE, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR
TO MAIL NOTICE OF SUCH TERMINATION WITHIN 10 DAYS FOR THE FOLLOWING INTERESTED FARTIES: MORTGAGEE, LIEN HOLDER,
ADDITIONAL INSURED AND ADDITIONAL INTERESTED PARTY.
Claudia DeMaranville 8046 Soquel Dr Aptes Ca 95003 (831) 686-6580 9/21/12
Authorized Representative Date

RA=3G01 10442 LIABILITY (8/05)




COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
CG 20330704

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS - AUTOMATIC STATUS WHEN
REQUIRED IN CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT WITH YOU

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

A. Section Il - Who Is An Insured is amended to B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these

CG 20330704

include as an additional insured any person or or-
ganization for whom you are performing operations
when you and such person or organization have
agreed in writing in a contract or agreement that
such person or organization be added as an addi-
tional insured on your policy. Such person or or-
ganization is an additional insured only with respect
to liability for "bodily injury”, "property damage" or
"personal and advertising injury” caused, in whole
orin par, by:

1. Your acts or omissions; or

2. The acts or omissions of those acting on your
behalf;

in the performance of your ongeing operations for
the additional insured.

A person's or organization's status as an additional
insured under this endorsement ends when your
operations for that additional insured are com-
pleted.

©1s0 Properties, Inc., 2004

additional insureds, the following additional exclu-

sions apply:

This insurance does not apply to:

1. "Bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal
and advertising injury" arising out of the ren-
dering of, or the failure to render, any profes-
sional architectural, engineering or surveying
services, including:

a. The preparing, approving, or failing to pre-
pare or approve, maps, shop drawings,
opinions, reports, surveys, field orders,
change orders or drawings and specifica-
tions; or

b. Supervisory, inspection, architectural or

. engineering activities.

2. "Bodily injury” or “"property damage" occurring
after:

a. All work, including materials, parts or
equipment furnished in connection with such
work, on the project (other than service,
maintenance or repairs) to be performed by
or on behalf of the additional insured(s) at
the location of the covered operations has
been completed; or

b. That portion of "your work" out of which the
injury or damage arises has been put to its
intended use by any person or organization
other than another contractor or subcon-
tractor engaged in performing operations for
a principal as a part of the same project.

Page 1 of 1




USFINSURANCE COMPANY
ENDORSEMENT
This Endorsement Changes the Policy - Please Read it Carefully

PRIMARY AND NON-CONTRIBUTING INSURANCE
(Third-Party's Sole Negligence)

This endorsement medifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

OWNERS AND CONTRACTORS PROTECTIVE LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
PRODUCTS/COMPLETED OPERATIONS LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
RATLROAD LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

RUSINESSOWNERS LIABILTTY COVERAGE FORM

The following is added to Section IV - Commercial General Liability Conditions, Paragraph 4:

- Section IV: Commercial General Liability Conditions

4,  Other Insurance:

d. Notwithstanding the provisions of sub-paragraphs a, b, and ¢ of this paragraph 4, with respect to
the Third Party shown below, it is understood and agreed that in the event of a claim or "suit"
arising out of the Named Insured's sole negligence, this insurance shall be primary and any other
msurance maintained by the additional insured named as the Third Party below shall be excess
and non-contributory.

The Third Party to whom this endorsement applies is:
COUNTY OF MONTEREY
168 WEST ALISAL

2ND FLOOR
SALINAS, CA 93901

Absence of a specifically named Third Party above means that the provisions of this endorsement apply
"as required by written contractual agreement with any Third Party for whom you are performing work."

All other terms and conditions of this policy remain unchanged.

This endorsement. is effective on the inception date of the policy unless otherwise stated herein. (The information
below is required only when this endorsement is issued subsequent to preparation of the policy.)

Policy Number: CIP132033
Named Insured: CONTE'S GENERATOR SERVICE

Endorsement Effective Date: 09/ 28/ 2011

Endorsement Serial No. USF 001 397 0201

Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc. with its pennission
Copyright, Insurance Services Office, Inc. 1994




89/28/2812 23:35 8316620611 CLAUDIA DEMARANVILLE PAGE ©82/83

Allstate.

Al!s wah;!'e* You're in good hands, | COMMERCIAL AUTO
mEne pOLICY NUMBER 048663916 BAP -

R2853-2

CG 20 80299

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY

DESIGNATED INSURED

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESS AUTO CQVERAGE FORM

BUSINESS AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE COVERAGE FORM
GARAGE COVERAGE FORM

MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM

TRUCKERS COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage
Form apply unless modified by the endorsement.

This endorsement changes the policy effective on the inception date of the policy unless
another date is indicated below.

SCHEDULE
Insurance Company  ALLSTATE INSURANCE CO | Countersigned By:
Effective Date December 04, 2011
Policy Number 048693916 BAP {Authorized Representative)
Expiration Date DECEMBER 04, 2012
Named Insured Frank Conte dha FRANK CONTE’s GENERATOR SER
Address 100 Calera Canyon Road

Salinas, CA 93905
Additional insured (Lessor) THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY, ITS
OFFICERS,AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES. IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT
THE INSURANCE IS PRIMARY AND ANY OTHER INSURANCE MAINTAINED BY
THE ADDITIONAL INSURED SHALL BE EXCESS ONLY AND NOT CONTRIBUTING
WITH THIS INSURANCE.
Designation of Description: County of Monterey

Each person or arganization shown in the Schedule is an “insured" for Liability Coverage, but only to the
extent that person or organization qualifies as an “Insured” under the Who is An Insured Provision contained

in Section |1 of the Coverage Form,
CG 20480299 : Copyright, ISO Properties, Inc, 1998 Page 1 of 1

. 2853-2




1 d40 1 H3aNNN39Vd L06£6 VO 'seujjeg “100l- pig 1S [BSIV'M 891

NOISIAIQ DNISYHOUNA/SLOVHINOD ¢L/92/01 *31va INibd

DL

: INFOY ONISYHOMN aFZILNd3d
oo Reronro@Eeke v AZMILNOW 40 AINNOS A8 3ZIMOHLNY )
8667 866y-05£(1€8) ANOHJTTAL ejedy auer ¥250009-¥6 HISNNN NOLLIWIX3 XV.L 3SIOXT TvHIaa
NOLLVIWNMOSNI ¥3ANG ALNNOD . ‘NOILYINHO=NI NOLLdWEXE XVL

SSIMIBL0 SSA[UN AUNCY AU} LM BpEW SjusLanooid ojUoLo8|s JOYI0 PUE 'Siopio eseyoind ‘sjoequod jje oy Aidde yojym suonpuod pue stus) jessuab Ayuno)d

(B SUORIPLIOD  SULISY/UILIPE/SNED AQJBIUOLI 00" MMM/[-dRY Je Blisgem Aunod aly uo Wﬁﬂ %_m m_m:o wmﬂmwwww %._%cwm_%w _uw_muwn c.%\ummu

€L S8y

Y101 ¥H3AN0 _ AINO 380 INIWLEVAIA AINNOD ATHILINOW HOH IHY SMOM A3AVHS IHL =
\:\EE‘@&_. T
S IIAN A,
CHATHOHH
AZ8. - Go0HY i
R JUIBA S90Y B 1eUGIE]S @ S|qBHO ‘siojeleuds) :DSIA ANITININOD
eL5¥8'vy 00’ 00’ 6£9€6 00 L
G/¥10000000S84 #0Od
JBa A 0L SO0BIHON )4y Z L/ 10/0] UBNOIUL 11/10/L0 WO PieA St 18I0 asBUdNd JONUBIG SIU L *18°80G'81$ PesoXs 0} Jou S Joplo eseyaind
2U} 10 [E30} B 1.1 0Z * J8GOI00 01 010 ‘| 4900100 WIS} 8Y} 10} 00"000'G2$ PE80XS 0} JOU JUnowe [ej0} B 10j sulejulell pue ojesado oM
21jqnd o wewedaq Aunog Asssjuopy ay) Jeys suojels Buidwind 2y} 1e pajedo) siojesoush josalp sy} Joj sped pue siedas fousbiewe pue
soueULjUel aAnEjuaAeid JenBal apiaoid o} Asisjuol J0 Ajunod sy} pue SdIMIeS JORISUSS S8JU0D BAP SJU0D [HUBld Usemaq juswiealby
S89]AI9G [BUOISS8)01d JO sBuysILLING SU) 10} B0IAISG J0JRISUSH §,8JU0D YE( SJUOD [ jUBl O} pONnsSs] JOVHINOD IOIAYIS 1INV
e 2LOZ/L0/0L OL 1102/10/0) WO VSd FHL 40 WHIL 3HL SANTILXA VSd IHL OL | "ON INIJNANIWV s
»E1170'6ES AG Od
SASYINONI ANV EL/10/01 OL ZL/10/0L WONA VSd IHL 40 WyAL IHL SANI1IXT VSd FHL OL 2 'ON INIFWANINVs 3830 HOHNd
NOILJRIOSIa WAL
rgoA | 31Va AMIAEQ . 09.100000A0 ~d3annN HOaNIA

0 m Z76E6 VO AoIBluoy

106E6 VO SVYNITVS L L06€6 VO SVNITVS m

HOO7d aNZ u_ ) HOO0Td ANT n__ sorL¥0g0d N

JIFHISIVSITY M 8L | "ISTIVSITV "M 89l IDAHIS HOLVHINID STLNOD \w,

JONVNIS VY © Wmorand S STINOD P NV
D Ry
1SNIN INIWINYL3Q OL JIHS ANV HISWNN 3A0EV %_.m. .mm ﬁ_m o m W<I Um : n_

INVIHOJNI

0802000000 000€ OSH | >mm m I—_-Z o —>— m O >..—| Z : O 0

210Z-52-0L 31va ¥3adHo




